Element Volts Series Watts Length Finish
E = 120 04 = 400 28
F = 208 06 = 600 36
H = 240/208 10 = 1000 48 Blank = White
G = 277 12 = 1250 60
15 = 1500 72
20 = 2000 96
39 = 3900

33”x21-1/2”x7-7/8” 208, 240, 277 & 480
46”x15”x7-7/8” 480
24”x21-1/2”x7-7/8” 208, 240, 277 & 480
33”x15”x7-7/8” 208, 240, 277 & 480
Style
Series
# of
Elements
kW
24”x15”x7-7/8”
Dimensions (in.) Available Voltages
208, 240, 277 & 480
FINISH - BROWN FINISH - STAINLESS
STEEL
WATTS VOLTS
OCH-46-120V OCH-46-120V-SS 1500 120
OCH-46-208V OCH-46-208V-SS 2000 208
OCH-46-240V OCH-46-240V-SS 2000 240
OCH-46-277V OCH-46-277V-SS 2000 277
OCH-57-208V OCH-57-208V-SS 3000 208
OCH-57-240V OCH-57-240V-SS 3000 240
OCH-57-277V OCH-57-277V-SS 3000 277
OCH-57-480V OCH-57-480V-SS 2250 480
222 TH 208V
(*) 223 240V
342 277V
(*) 343 480V